MI/AIIMS-SURGERY/2022-23/1126

22nd August, 2022

To,
The HOD,
Department of Surgery,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi- 110029



Commercia Office :

F-35/1, Ground Floot, Olchia Industrial Area Phase-II, New Deni-110 020 (INDIA) Ph.: +91-11-41318370 / 41318172 E-mail: medezindia@gmail.com medexi@airtelmai.in

Sub: Submission of our quotation for accessories for KARL STORZ for Department of Surgery.

Dear Sir,

As desired, we wish to enclose herewith our offer for accessories for KARL STORZ for Department of Surgery.

In addition to above, we are also enclosing herewith the following documents:

- 1) Quotation
- 2) Authority Letter issued by the Principal Manufacturer
- 3) Proprietary Certificate
- 4) Non-Availability on GeM Certificate
- 5) Rate Reasonability Certificate.
- 6) GST Certificate
- 7) Pan Card
- 8) Order copy for price justification

We hope you find the enclosed offer of your interest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For MEDEX INDIA (P) LTD.

DIRECTOR

Encls: as above.

GST No.: 07AAACM9017E1ZP ★ ROC No.: U51507DL1995PTC071531 ★ Drug Licence No.: DL-TGB-149920

MI/AIIMS-SURGERY/2022-23/1126

22nd August, 2022

To,
The HOD,
Department of Surgery,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi- 110029



#### Commercial Office:

F-35/1, Ground Floor, Okhila Industrial Area Phase-II, New Deini-110 620 (INCIA) Ph.: +91-11-41318370 / 41318172 E-mail: medexindia@gmail.com medexi@artelmail.in

### QUOTATION

ITEM: KARL STORZ EQUIPMENT

S/N	Code	Product Description	Qty.		Unit Price INR	Total Price INR
1	33351CC	CLICKLINE CROCE-OLMI Grasping Forceps, rotating, with connector pin for unipolar coagulation, size 5 mm, length 36 cm, atraumatic, fenestrat d, curved, single action jaws, consisting of: 33151 Plastic Handle, wi hout ratchet, with larger contact area 33300 Outer Tube, insulated 333 0 CC Forceps Insert	8	No.	₹ 54,506.00	₹ 4.36,048.00
		T	otal	F.O.R	.Destination Price	₹ 4.36,048.00
	Add: GST 129					₹ 52,325.76
	Grand Total				Grand Total	₹ 4,88,373.76

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- 1 The quoted price are Total F.O.R Destination basis.
- 2 GST EXTRA as mentioned above or whatever applicable at the time of delivery/raising of bills).
- 3 Our GST No.07AAACM9017E1ZP.
- 4 Payment: As per the institute
- 5 Delivery: 6-8 weeks from the date of receipt of order
- 6 The quoted prices are valid up to 90 days.
- 7 All transactions are subject to Delhi jurisdiction only.

for MEDEX INDIA (P) LTD.

DIRECTOR



GST No.: 07AAACM9017E1ZP ★ ROC No.: U51507DL1995PTC071531 ★ Drug Licence No.: DL-TGB-149920



#### Shaping the Future of Endoscopy with you



KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Private Ltd. • 28, Barakhamba Road • New Delhi-110 001

Dated: 19th August, 2022

To,
The HOD,
Department of Surgery,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi- 110029

Sub: Authority Letter.

Dear Sir.

We, M/s KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY India Pvt. Ltd. 100% subsidiary of KARL STORZ SE & CO KG GERMANY, who are established and reputable manufacturers of "CROCE-OLMI", having factory at Germany, U.S.A., Switzerland and Estonia, do hereby authorize M/s Medex India (P) Ltd, F-35/1, Ground Floor, Okhla Industrial Area Phase II, New Delhi- 110020 India to act on our behalf with regard to selling of Equipment being manufactured by Karl Storz, in your Institution.

The subject mentioned authorization is only valid upto 31.12.2023.

Thanking you,

For KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY INDIA PVT. LTD.

AUTHORIZED SIGN



Branch Office: B-100, Ground Floor Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-1 New Delhi-110 023 / India Fax: +91 11 2589 6866

CIN No.: U33 15DL 998PTC092006 www.karlstorz.com



# Shaping the Future of Endoscopy with you



KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Private Ltd. • 28, Barakhamba Road • New Delhi-110 001 Dated: 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

To,
The HOD,
Department of Surgery,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi- 110029

# PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

We, M/s KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY India Pvt. Ltd. 100% subsidiary of KARL STORZ SE & CO KG GERMANY, do hereby confirm that the quoted item **CROCE-OLMI** are Proprietary items of Karl Storz.

Since this is a close system, we hereby declare that use of any other MAKE spares and accessories may damage the original equipment and the equipment manufacture by other company with different specifications, may hamper Patient Care & may not match with the existing equipment.

Thanking you,

For KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY INDIA PVT. LTD.





# Shaping the Future of Endoscopy with you



KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Private Ltd. • 28, Barakhamba Road • New Delhi-110 001

Ref:

Dated: 19.08.2022

To,
The HOD,
Department of Surgery,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi- 110029

Sub: Undertaking for non-availability on GeM portal.

Dear Sir,

We, <u>Karl Storz Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd. 100% wholly owned subsidiary of KARL STORZ SE</u>

<u>& CO KG GERMANY</u> do hereby declare that the following items manufactured by us, are not available on GeM Portal:

connector pin for un atraumatic, fenestra 33151 Plastic Handle	33351CC	CLICKLINE CROCE-OLMI Grasping Forceps, rotating, with connector pin for unipolar coagulation, size 5 mm, length 36 cm,
	atraumatic, fenestrated, curved, single action jaws, consisting of: 33151 Plastic Handle, without ratchet, with larger contact area 33300 Outer Tube, insulated 333 0 CC Forceps Insert	

Thanking you,

For KARL STORZ ENDOSCOPY INDIA PVT. LTD.

OI



22nd August, 2022

To,
The HOD,
Department of Surgery,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Ansari Nagar, New Delhi- 110029



Commercial Office:

F-35/1, Ground Floor, Ckrila Incustrial Area Phase-II, New Delhi-110 020 (INDIA) Ph.: +91-11-41318070 / 41318172 E-mail: medexind.a@gmal.com medexi@air:elmail.in

## RATE REASONABILITY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the rate given in our offer bearing No. MI/AIIMS-SURGERY/2022-23/1126 dated 22.08.2022 is our most competitive rates and are lower than as quoted to any other Govt. Institutions/hospitals.

Yours sincerely

For MEDEX INDIA (P) LTD.

DIRECTOR

Encls: as above.

GST No.: 07AAACM9017E1ZP ★ ROC No.: U51507DL1995PTC071531 ★ Drug Licence No.: DL-TGB-149920

# SUPPLY ORDER Department of Surgical Discipline ALL-INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Ansari Nagar, New Delhi –110029.

S.O. No. 02/Surgery/Prop./2020 -21/St.

To M/s Medex India Pvt. Ltd., DD-36, Kalkaji, Delhi- 110019

E-Mail: medexindia@gmail.com

Dated: 8 5 3020 D.C.D: 23 6 20 20

GIA, General M & S

Sr. Stores Officer (Surgery

Dear Sir,

With reference to your File No. 17/Surgery/Prop./2019-20/St. you are requested to arrange supplies of under mentioned tems on proprietary basis and deliver the same to the Store Officer, Department of Surgical Discipline Room No. 5001, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, All Incia Institute of Medical Sciences, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi – 110029 on the terms and conditions stated overleaf:

Sr.	Item Description	No. of Qty.	Per in full	Rate Unit Rates (in Rs.)	Amount Amount (in Rs.)
No.					
1	Click line CROCE-OLMI grasping forceps, rotating with connector pin for unipolar coagulation size 5mm, length 36cm atrau-matic, fenestrated curved, single action jaws consisting of 33126 plastic handle with disengageable ratchet 33300 outer tube, insulated 33310CC Forceps insert. (Cat No. 33326CC)	18 Nos.	Each	54,506.25	9,8°,112.50
	Total				9,81,112.50
-	Add: GST @ 12% extra				1,17,733.50
	Grand Total				10,98,846.00

- 1. Item one only
- 2. Rupees ten lakh ninety eight thousand eight hundred forty six only.
- 3. Supply will be received between 2:00 PM To 4:00 PM (Monday to Friday) & 11:00AM To 12:00 Noon (Saturday) only along with the Supply order copy
- 4. Each item should be stamped as Deptt. of Surgical Disciplines, AIIMS Supply Not For Sale.

NOTE: Payment in pursuance of stores supplied / services rendered / work done will be made through RTGS / NEFT & charges incurred for affecting such electronic transfers will be borne by the vendors. At present the charges (Outward) for NEFT/RTGS are as under NEFT: Up to Rs. 1 Lakh Rs. 5/- per transaction & Rs. 1 Lakh & above Rs. 25/- per transaction.

RTGS: Up to Rs. 5 Lakh Rs. 25/- per transaction & 5 Lakh & above Rs. 50/- per transaction.

Further, the following information is required to be mentioned on each claim/bill while its submission to concerned A/c Section:

- Name of the beneficiary.
- > Account No. of the beneficiary.
- > IFCS Code of the bank/branch

Copy to: 1. Store Account Section 2. Firm's copy



# 8

# ALL INDIA OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110029 DEPARTMENT OF SURGICAL DISCIPLINES

# PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1	The indented goods are manufactured	M/s Karl Storz Endoscopy India Pvttc.			
2	Item name	Clickline Croce-Olmi			
3	Cat No.	33351CC			
4	Reasons/justification which makes the requirement proprietary	<ol> <li>It is certified that market survey has been done and found that no other manufacturer is manufacturing similar/equivalent specifications which can fulfill the vital requirements of end user.</li> <li>It is certified that the purchase is proposed to be made on proprietary usage basis because any other material/equipment/instrument ememical, etc. If usec will lead to deviation and affect the integrity/ accuracy, validity or analysis of the assignment/patient care.</li> </ol>			
		3. It is close system item.			

Carl May

Ja: